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 SOCIAL  SECURITY  WAGE  AND  TAX  MAXIMUMS                     and HOUSEHOLD (HH) EMPLOYMENT COVERAGE THRESHOLD
YEAR

WAGE

TAX RATE

TAX

QC AMT
HH AMT

2016

$118,500

6.20


$7347.00
$1260
$2000





1.45 (Medicare)
$1718.25
2015

$118,500

6.20


$7347.00
$1220
$1900






1.45 (Medicare)
$1718.25

2014

$117,000

6.20


$7254.00
$1200
$1900






1.45 (Medicare)
$1696.50
2013

$113,700

6.20


$7049.40
$1160
$1800






1.45 (Medicare)
$1648.65
Note:  Effective January 2013, an additional 0.9 percent Medicare tax is withheld on Medicare Wages and Tips over $200,000.
2012

$110,100

6.20


$6826.20
$1130
$1800




      *4.20


$4624.20





1.45 (Medicare)
$1596.45
*(Employee tax rate less than the employer tax rate)                                                         
2011

$106,800

6.20 (Employer)
$6621.60
$1120
$1700




       *4.20 (Employee)
$4485.60






1.45 (Medicare)
$1548.60
*(Employee tax rate less than the employer tax rate)                                                          
2010

$106,800

6.20


$6621.60
$1120
$1700






1.45 (Medicare)
$1548.60
2009

$106,800

6.20


$6621.60
$1090
$1700





1.45 (Medicare)
$1548.60
2008

$102,000

6.20


$6324
$1050
$1600






1.45 (Medicare)
$1479.00
YEAR

WAGE

TAX RATE

TAX

QC AMT
HH AMT

2007

$97,500

6.20


$6045
$1000
$1500






1.45 (Medicare)
$1413.75

2006

$94,200

6.20


$5840.40
$970

$1500






1.45 (Medicare)
$1365.90

2005

$90,000

6.20


$5580.00
$920

$1400






1.45 (Medicare)
$1305.00

2004

$87,900

6.20


$5449.80
$900

$1400






1.45 (Medicare)
$1274.55

2003

$87,000

6.20


$5394
$890

$1400






1.45 (Medicare)
$1261.50

2002

$84,900

6.20


$5263.80
$870

$1300






1.45 (Medicare)
$1231.05

2001

$80,400

6.20


$4984.80
$830

$1300






1.45 (Medicare)
$1165.80



2000

$76,200

6.20


$4724.40
$780

$1200






1.45 (Medicare)
$1104.90

1999

$72,600

6.20


$4501.20
$740

$1100






1.45 (Medicare)

1998

$68,400

6.20


$4240.80
$700

$1100






1.45 (Medicare)

1997

$65,400

6.20


$4054.80
$670

$1000






1.45 (Medicare)
1996

$62,700

6.20


$3887.40
$640

$1000






1.45 (Medicare)

YEAR

WAGE

TAX RATE

TAX

QC AMT
HH AMT
1995

$61,200

6.20


$3794.40
$630

$1000






1.45 (Medicare)
1994

$60,600

6.20


$3757.20
$620

$1000





1.45 (Medicare)

1993

$57,600

6.20


$3571.20
$590



$135,000

1.45 (Medicare)
$1957.90


1992

$55,500

6.20


$3441.00
$570



$130,200

1.45 (Medicare)
$1887.90


1991

$53,400

6.20


$3310.80
$540



$125,000

1.45 (Medicare)
$1812.50

1990

$51,300*

7.65


$3924.45
$520

*(IRS published $50,400 in error.)

1989

$48,000

7.51


$3604.80
$500

1988

$45,000

7.51


$3379.50
$470

1987

$43,800

7.15


$3131.70
$460

1986

$42,000

7.15


$3003.00
$440

1985

$39,600

7.05


$2791.80
$410

1984

$37,800

7.00


$2646.00
$390

1983

$35,700

6.70


$2391.90
$370

1982

$32,400

6.70


$2170.80
$340

1981

$29,700

6.65


$1975.05
$310

1980

$25,900

6.13


$1587.67
$290

YEAR

WAGE

TAX RATE

TAX

QC AMT
HH AMT
1979

$22,900

6.13


$1403.77
$260

1978

$17,700

6.05


$1070.85
$250
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